First Name
Larry
Daniel
Shirley
Sheryl
Diane
Dorothy
Anna
Jeffery
Stephen
Ronald
Cheryl
Melinda
Charlotte
Betty
William
Virginia
Virginia
Randall
Louise

James
Thomas
Elaine
Kyaira
Wilbert
Marie
Salvador
Martha
Victoria
Darla
Robert
Helen
Walter
Mary
Ralph
Macie
Marlene
Delia
Robert
Kimberly
Linda
Donald
Barbara
Martha
Maryla
Sandra
David
Kimberly
Mitsuko
Randolph
Mary
John
Raenell
Gregory
Robert

Last Name
Bratton
Chandler
Sims
Floyd
Risley
Igleheart
Douglas
Ellis
Gough
Walker
Williams
Alvers
Blocker
Calderone
Ranard
McConnell
Moore
Deen
Baker
Summerville

Crowley
Fitzgerald
Sussman
Edmunds
Farris
Schmaltz
Lopez
Alexander
Godsey
Buchanan
Jeske
Curtis
Miller
Fisk
Probert
Lauer
Arnold
Riggins
Cerling
Bromm
Minton
Drew
Haag
Nonweiler
Alvey
Lohman
Huff
Mosley
Higgins
Simmons
Wilson
Bonn
Brown
Cox
Banks

Date of Death
Nov-12-2021
Nov-12-2021
Nov-12-2021
Nov-12-2021
Nov-12-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-13-2021
Nov-14-2021
Nov-14-2021
Nov-14-2021
Nov-14-2021
Nov-14-2021
Nov-15-2021

Nov-15-2021
Nov-15-2021
Nov-15-2021
Nov-15-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-16-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-17-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-18-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021
Nov-19-2021

Date of Birth
Sep-03-1944
Apr-12-1938
Apr-28-1962
Mar-26-1956
Mar-15-1956
Jan-29-1927
Jul-18-1950
Aug-08-1932
Dec-02-1968
Dec-07-1951
Jul-21-1947
Nov-27-1948
Nov-28-1961
Apr-10-1933
Dec-20-1931
Oct-06-1927
Dec-29-1923
May-30-1939
Jun-12-1948
Jul-06-1931

Oct-29-1951
Aug-14-1965
Jul-24-1938
Jul-24-2001
Jan-16-1974
Nov-05-1948
Jan-30-1942
Jun-05-1952
Dec-07-1968
Dec-30-1932
Jul-07-1934
Dec-23-1925
Apr-22-1941
Jul-14-1957
May-30-1920
Sep-21-1924
Oct-16-1937
Dec-31-1923
Aug-15-1923
Feb-19-1966
Jul-26-1950
Dec-08-1947
Apr-06-1934
Nov-25-1930
Sep-26-1947
Oct-27-1948
Nov-23-1949
Nov-05-1965
Jan-11-1933
Jan-24-1952
Mar-24-1933
Aug-27-1949
Aug-02-1960
May-05-1957
Apr-15-1952

Zip Code

Line A Description
47710 HYPERTENTION

47670 End stage renal discase

47712 alcoholic cirrhosis of the liver

47711 Anoxic encephalopathy

47598 Hypoxic Brain Injury

47725 Alzheimer's disease late onset

47713 sepsis due to pneumonia

47711 dementia

42461 COVID 19

47725 cardio pulmonary arrest

47229 Cardiopulmonary arrest

47712 chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
47711 Breast Cancer

47715 non-small cell lung cancer, suspected lung primary
47630 Aspiration pneumonia

47715 Congestive Heart Failure

47710 Hypoglycemia

47720 Alzheimer's dementia

47542 Septic Shock

47715 acute renal failure

47712 Ischemic cerebrovascular accident

47714 Chronic Ischemic heart disease

47710 pancreatic cancer

12144 Pulmonary Embolism

47713 septic shock

47712 acute on chronic respiratory failure with hypoxemia
42240 Cardiopulmonary Arrest

47714 Staph Aureus Bacteremia

47542 Complications of Right Hip Fracture
47634 Non traumatic subarachnoid hemorrhage
47711 MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF SKIN
62806 Dementia

47639 chf

47710 hypoxia

47710 aortic stenosis

47712 Alzheimer's late onset

47711 coronary artery disease

47710 small bowel obstruction

47710 Atherosclerotic heart disease

47705 metastatic neuroendrocrine tumor

47714 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Discase
47720 Emphysema

47713 hypoxia

47725 septic shock secondary to sigmoid volvulus
47720 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
47711 Squamous Cell Carcinoma of Throat
47720 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
42459 anterior myocardial infarction

47712 cerebrovascular accident

47711 Hepatocellular carcinoma

47712 Stroke

62450 myocardial infarction

47714 UTERINE HIGH GRADE SEROUS CARCINOMA
47619 Left AtrioVentricular Disruption

47720 Hemorrhagic shock due to retroperitoneal hematoma

Line B Description

ADULT FAILURE TO THRIVE

Cardiac arrest
Mechanical Asphyxiation

Covid 19 pneumonia
Congestive heart failure with reduced ejection fraction

Dysphagia

Pulmonary Fibrosis

Poor oral intake

Cerebrovascular disease

fecal matter in the retroperitoneum

ischemic cardiomyopathy

Squamous cell lung carcinoma with metastatic disease to the
liver

Coronary arteriosclerosis

Morbid Obesity

COVID 19 pneumonia
Acute hypoxic respiratory failure

Fall from Bed at Deaconess Hospital

CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA

severe chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

volvulus

community acquired pneumonia
cardiac arrest with ROSC obtained within 6 minutes

aortic stenosis

Atrial fibrillation Ventricular arrhythmia
coronary artery disease

Complication of Mitral Valve Replacement Surgery
Septic shock due to retroperitoneal hematoma

Line C Description

ALZHEIMERS

Respiratory arrest
Pinned and Compressed During Motor Vehicle Collision

Endocarditis

Dysphagia, unknown etiology
hypertension
enterocutaneous fistula lysis
coronary artery disease
Hypertension

Covid-19 Infection

severe chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
COVID-19 Pneumonia

atrial fibrillation

severe emphysema
right femoral neck fracture

alzheimer dementia

Thyrotoxicosis

Severe Mitral Stenosis and Insufficiency
Acute kidney injury due to acute tubular necrosis



